## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Palmetto Medical, LLC	07/24/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palmetto Pharmaceuticals, LLC	
Street Address:	217 Medinah	
City:	Saint Simons Island	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31522	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08321051
Application Number:	08833842
Application Number:	09420328
Application Number:	09419517
Application Number:	10912717
Application Number:	09226580
Application Number:	60118903
Application Number:	09497721
Application Number:	08693882
Application Number:	09293392
Application Number:	10207399
Application Number:	09420816
Application Number:	10269847
Application Number:	10763309
Application Number:	10258633

PATENT

REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0220

500487410

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street, 50th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126625.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond A. Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate\_of\_Amendment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0221



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PALMETTO MEDICAL, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PALMETTO MEDICAL, LLC" TO "PALMETTO PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2007, AT 7:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

4226260 8100

080281541

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6425358

DATE: 03-04-08

PATENT REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0222

# Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Palmetto Medical, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of Palmetto Medical, LLC is executed by the undersigned authorized person as of this 24th day of July, 2007.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Palmetto Medical, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the limited liability company's name to Palmetto Pharmaceuticals, LLC.

/s/ James R. McNab, Jr.

James R. McNab, Jr. Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:09 PM 07/24/2007 FILED 07:09 PM 07/24/2007 SRV 070849210 - 4226260 FILE

PATENT REEL: 020658 FRAME: 0223

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008**